Mritunjoy Maity, Flat No. 3F, 3rd Floor of
Block No. 69 of Type D Classic, Green Field City, Mouza - Parui, Ward No. 14
(New), under P. S. Maheshtala , District - South 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700140,
West Bengal.
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 5,26,14,941.25 (Rupees
Five Crore Twenty Six Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty One and
Paisa Twenty Five Only) as on 01.11.2025 within sixty days from the date of
receipt of the said notice together with Subsequent interest, cost, charges and
expenses incurred by theBank.
The Borrower(s) / Co-applicant(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) having failed to

[...]

(Borrower) Add: - 21/4 B.T Road, Belghoria, Kolkata-700056, 2. Subrata Saha
(Proprietor and Mortgager) Add: - 5/D, B.T Road, Mitra Bagan, Kolkata-700056, 3. Ivy
Saha (Guarantor) Add: - 5/D, B.T Road, Mitra Bagan, Kolkata-700056.
Outstanding Amount (in Rs) - Rs. 3,21,86,425.12/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty One
Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Twelve Only) as on
31.12.2025 along with interest duly payable by you.

Details of Secured Movables/Immovable Properties: - Collateral Security
All that part and parcel of J.L No-3, R.S No 17, Khaitan No 508, Touzi No-172, DAG No-
121, Mouza- Belghoria, P.S Belghoria, SRO at Cossipore, Dumdum, District- 24